BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL I L E D STATE OF WYOMING APR 3 0 2002

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director
Environmental Quality Council
THE ORDER ISSUED TO
PETE LIEN & SONS, INC.,
PERMIT NO 567(s)

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director
Environmental Quality Council
One of the council and the c

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS

Petitioner Pete Lien and Sons, Inc. ("Lien") moved for voluntary dismissal of this matter on the basis that Lien and the Department of Environmental Quality, Land Quality Division ("LQD") reached a settlement agreement resolving all issues raised in this matter, and the matter has become moot. The Environmental Quality Council considered the matter, and finds good cause to dismiss.

IT IS THERFORE ORDERED that this matter is dismissed.

Chairman, Environmental Quality Council

28 CANK SENDER!